MRM/GR

Decision No. 24904

EFFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of E. S. CHENEY and ELSIE L. CHENEY

for permission to transfer to Public Utilities California Corporation the

water system serving Wildwood Subdivision near Boulder Creek, Senta Cruz County, California, and of the application of PUBLIC UTILITIES CALI-FORNIA CORPORATION for permission to purchase and operate said system.

Application No. 18209.

BY THE COMMISSION:

ORDER

E.S. Cheney and Elsie I. Cheney having made application for authority to transfer that certain water system supplying consumers with water for domestic and other purposes in Wildwood Subdivision in the County of Santa Cruz to Public Utilities California Corporation, a corporation, which joins in said application, and it appearing that this is not a matter in which a public hearing is necessary and that the request should be granted,

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that E.S. Cheney and Elsie L. Cheney be and they are hereby authorized to sell and transfer to Public Utilities California Corporation, a corporation, and said corporation is hereby authorized to acquire and operate that certain water system and properties appurtenant thereto used for supplying water for domestic purposes in Wildwood Subdivision in the County of Santa Cruz as such water system and properties appurtenant thereto are more particularly set forth in the applica-

tion herein and the Exhibit A attached thereto, subject to the following condition:

The authority herein granted shall apply only to such transfer as shall have been made on or before the 31st day of August, 1932, and a certified copy of the final instrument of conveyance shall be filed with this Commission by E.S. Cheney and Elsie L. Cheney or by Public Utilities California Corporation, a corporation, on or before the said 31st day of August, 1932.

The authority herein granted shall become effective on the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 20 day

Deon Owherself
W. J. lan
M. S. Kareno

Commissioners.